## LEGISLATIVE CALENDAR

NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE

MINEOLA, NEW YORK

FIRST MEETING OF THE SEVENTH TERM

JANUARY 2, 2008 3:00 P.M.

THE NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE IS COMMITTED TO MAKING ITS PUBLIC MEETING ACCESSIBLE TO INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES. IF, DUE TO A DISABILITY, YOU NEED AN ACCOMMODATION OR ASSISTANCE TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PUBLIC MEETING OR TO OBTAIN A COPY OF THE TRANSCRIPT OF THE PUBLIC HEARING IN AN ALTERNATIVE FORMAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, PLEASE CONTACT THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF THE LEGISLATURE AT 571-4252, OR DON DREYER, DIRECTOR OF THE NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE FOR THE PHYSICALLY CHALLENGED AT 227-8983 OR TDD TELEPHONE NO. 227-8989.

A NUMBER OF ITEMS, WHICH HAVE NOT YET BEEN RECEIVED IN THE CLERK'S OFFICE, MAY BE CONSIDERED DURING THIS LEGISLATIVE SESSION.